LTA6751 LTA6752
30 ns, Micro Power Comparator with Push-pull Outputs
P-1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN

Data
Sheet
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Quantity Mark Code
LTA6751XT5/R6 SOT23-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 R6751
LTA6751XC5/R6 SC70-5L Tape and Reel, 3 000 R6751
LTA6752XS8/R8 SOIC-8L Tape and Reel, 4 000 R6752
LTA6752XV8/R6 MSOP-8L Tape and Reel, 3 000 R6752
Pin Configuration (Top View)
Symbol
Pin Number
Description
SC70-5L/SOT23-5L
-IN 4 Negative (inverting) input
+IN 3 Positive (non-inverting) input
OUT 1 Output
Vs- 2 Negative (lowest) power supply
Vs+ 5 Positive (highest) power supply
LTA6751 LTA6752
30 ns, Micro Power Comparator with Push-pull Outputs
P-4
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Linearin and designs are registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.
© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN
1626.02.2.0
—
Data
Sheet
Symbol
Pin Number
Description
SOIC-8L/MSOP-8L
-IN A 2 Inverting input, channel A
+IN A 3 Non-inverting input, channel A
-IN B 6 Inverting input, channel B
+IN B 5 Non-inverting input, channel B
OUT A 1 Output, channel A
OUT B 7 Output, channel B
Vs- 4 Negative (lowest) power supply
Vs+ 8 Positive (highest) power supply
Device comparison table
Device VDD tPD+ tPD- VHYST Vos-max Output
LTA6751/2 2.7 V to 5.5 V 30ns 30ns 10mV 10 mV Push-pull
LTA6771/2/3 1.8 V to 5.5 V 4 ns 4 ns 10 mV 3.5 mV Push-pull
LTC8721/2/3 1.7 V to 5.5 V 78 ns 66 ns 3 mV 3.5 mV Push-pull
LTC8741/2/3/4 1.8 V to 5.5 V 39 ns 33 ns 3 mV 3.5 mV Push-pull
LTA6751 LTA6752
30 ns, Micro Power Comparator with Push-pull Outputs